FULL COLOR
TAB #1
“TA”
7
8
SERIES ‘TA’ (NFPA) CYLINDER
Floating Rod Bushing
SELF ALIGNMENT FEATURE

  • �Specify Non-Standard Positions When
Ordering
About our Part Number System
• Simple, easy to understand
• No excessive codes!
• Eliminates mistakes when ordering
Example: �A 2.50” Bore by 10” Stroke NFPA
cylinder, Front Flange Mount,
Head & Cap Cushions, Magnetic
Piston for Switches.
Part Number: TA-MF1-2.50 x 10-HC-MPR
åå
1.50”-8.00”
Bores
Note: �“L” AND “EL” CUSHION
OPTIONS CAN BE ORDERED AS
FIXED CUSHIONS.
	 Example: FCLH, FCELH
TA - H
ow
 to O
rder
TA - Base
D
im
ensions
TA - Single Rod
M
ounts
TA - D
ouble Rod
M
ounts
O
ptions
Page 189
Accessories
Page 227
Sw
itches
Page 241
Technical D
ata
Page 277
Note: Refer to Options for specifications.
EASY FLIP O
U
T PAG
E FO
R REFEREN
C
E
SERIES ‘TA’ DIMENSIONS: BASIC CYLINDER (NO MOUNT)
PISTON ROD END STYLES
STYLE 1 & 2
KK1 & KK2
STYLE 3
KK3
STYLE 4
KK4
STYLE 5
KK5
BORE
MM ROD
DIAMETER
STANDARD OPTIONAL
C V
Style 1 - Male Style 2 - Male Style 3 - Female Style 4 - Male Style 5 - Blank
KK1 A KK2 A KK3 A KK4 A KK5
1.50,
2.00, 2.50